OP \$115.00 4876739

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM538733

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST **NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:**

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Opus bank		12/11/2018	Corporation: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Ironridge, Inc.		
Street Address:	28357 Industrial Boulevard		
City:	Hayward		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	94545		
Entity Type:	Type: Corporation: CALIFORNIA		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	4876739	FLASHFOOT	
Registration Number:	4618805	MAKE SOLAR STRONGER	
Registration Number:	4205499	IRONRIDGE	
Registration Number:	4130934	SOLAR MOUNTING MADE SIMPLE	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9165586045

Email: jborrowdale@weintraub.com

Justin Borrowdale **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: 400 Capitol Mall

Address Line 2: 11th Floor

Address Line 4: Sacramento, CALIFORNIA 95814

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Justin Borrowdale
SIGNATURE:	/Justin Borrowdale/
DATE SIGNED:	08/29/2019

Total Attachments: 3

source=Opus Bank Trademark Release (2720269x9DE17)#page1.tif source=Opus Bank Trademark Release (2720269x9DE17)#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006732 FRAME: 0475

source=Opus Bank Trademark Release (2720269x9DE17)#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006732 FRAME: 0476



TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST RELEASE

This Trademark Security Interest Release (this "Release") is dated as of December 11, 2018. Reference is hereby made to (i) that certain Credit Agreement dated January 11, 2016 (the "Credit Agreement"), between Ironridge, Inc., a California corporation ("Borrower"), and Opus Bank, a California commercial bank ("Bank"), and (ii) that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated January 11, 2016 (the "TM Security Agreement"), by Borrower and Bank and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on January 13, 2016 on Reel/Frame No. 5709/0160.

Bank hereby notifies, acknowledges to and agrees with Borrower that any and all security interest granted by Borrower in the Trademark Collateral (as defined in the TM Security Agreement) including, without limitation, the security interest granted in the Trademark Collateral listed on the attached <u>Schedule A</u>, is terminated and released, and that Bank hereby releases and forever discharges all of its rights, title and interest of any kind or nature in the Trademark Collateral.

[Remainder of this page intentionally left blank]

53001225

TRADEMARK REEL: 006732 FRAME: 0477



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Bank has caused this Release to be duly executed and delivered by its duly authorized representative as of the date first above written.

OPUS BANK

Name: Susan Berge

Title: VP, Loan Service Manager

REEL: 006732 FRAME: 0478

SCHEDULE I to TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

Trademark Registrations/Applications

NO.	LIENS/ STATUS	OWNER	TRADEMARK	SERIAL NO./ REG. NO.	FILE DATE/ REG. DATE
1.	Pending	Ironridge, Inc.	FlashFoot	86383973 / 4876739	09/03/2014 / 12/29/2015
2.	Registered	Ironridge, Inc.	Make Solar Stronger	86155205 / 4618805	12/31/2013 / 10/07/2014
3.	Registered	Ironridge, Inc.	//A IRONRIDGE	85532696 / 4205499	02/02/2012 / 06/26/2012
4.	Registered	Ironridge, Inc.	Solar Mounting Made Simple	85347199 / 4130934	06/15/2011 / 04/24/2012

Trade Names

tronridge, Inc. may elect to use a trade name, which will be decided in connection with the closing of the Subject Transaction.

Common Law Trademarks

None to Grantors' knowledge other than those listed above.

Trademarks Not Currently In Use

None to Grantors' knowledge.

Trademark License

None to Grantors' knowledge.

Schedule I to Trademark Security Agreement

BN 19809258v3

TRADEMARK REEL: 006732 FRAME: 0479

GN 13003236V.

RECORDED: 08/29/2019